RESOLUTION 25-05

A Resolution setting holidays that will be observed by Wayne County, State of lowa.

Be it resolved by the Wayne County Board of Supervisors; That the following days in the
calendar year 2025, will be in observance of holidays by the employees of the Courthouse,
Sheriff’'s Department, New Venture Group Home, County Conservation and County Public
Health.

Be it further resolved by the Wayne County Board of Supervisors; That the listed holidays apply
to all full-time (forty hours) employees. Holidays will be pro-rated on full-time employees with
regular work schedules less than forty hours. Part-time employees will only be paid for worked
holiday hours.

Monday January 20", Martin Luther King Day

Monday February 17", Presidents’ Day

Monday May 26", Memorial Day

Friday July 4'", Independence Day

Monday September 1%, Labor Day

Tuesday November 11", Veterans Day

Thursday & Friday November 27" & 28" Thanksgiving Day & Day After
Wednesday, December 24" - Close @ 2:00PM for Christmas Eve

Thursday & Friday, December 25" & 26" Christmas Day & Day After Christmas
10. Thursday, January 1%, 2026, New Year’s Day
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Dated and approved this 2" day of January 2025, at Corydon, Wayne County, lowa
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